## **CALLAWAY COUNTY COMMISSION**

10. East 5<sup>th</sup> St. Fulton, MO 65251

Roger Fischer Western Associate Commissioner

Randall Kleindienst Eastern Associate Commissioner



Phone: 573-642-0737 642-0738 Fax: 642-1032

Gary Jungermann Presiding Commissioner

Myra Winters Deputy to Commission

## **PRESS RELEASE**

To help protect the public and the Courthouse staff with the heightened concerns regarding COVID-19, Callaway County officials have decided that there will be limited public access to the Callaway County Courthouse. We ask that the public conduct their business with Callaway County by phone or email when possible. If you must visit the Courthouse, we will do our best to serve your needs, while following the State and Federal guidelines for social distancing and cleanliness. This is a temporary arrangement that will begin on March 19, 2020 and will be readdressed weekly by County officials. The Courthouse will return to normal operations as soon as feasibly possible. We appreciate the public's patience and cooperation during this time.

**Callaway County Commission**